ORDINANCE NO. 86, 2ND SERIES (Uncodified)

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ROSEAU, MINNESOTA TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY DEEMED TO BE URBAN OR SUBURBAN IN CHARACTER OR ABOUT TO BECOME SO; SAID LANDS OWNED ENTIRELY BY THE CITY OF ROSEAU, MINNESOTA.

WHEREAS, certain territory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated city or borough; and

WHEREAS, said territory is deemed to be urban or suburban in character is owned in its entirety by the City of Roseau, a Minnesota municipal corporation.

The city council of the City of Roseau ordains:

Section 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Roseau, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the unplatted territory described as follows, which territory is owned in its entirety by the City of Roseau, a Minnesota municipal corporation:

All that portion of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW1/4 SE1/4) of Section Twenty-four (24), Township One Hundred Sixty-two (162) North, Range Forty (40) West, Roseau County, Minnesota, lying easterly of the main channel of the Roseau River as the same is presently located;

Section 2. Filing. The city clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Secretary of State of the State

Law Offices Of PATRICK D. MOREN Box 350 Roseau, MN 56751

Box 430

of Minnesota, the Roseau County Auditor, and the Town Clerk of the affected township to-wit: Jadis Township in Roseau County, Minnesota.

Section 3. Population. The population of the annexed territory is zero (0).

Section 4. Effective date of annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon passage and publication, the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 2 and approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted by the city council of the City of Roseau, Minnesota this 7th day of August, 1995.

ATTEST:
Clerk

Published in Roseau Times-Region, on August 11, 1995.

Law Offices Of PATRICK D. MOREN Box 350 Roseau, MN 56751

*80x-430 Warroad, MN 56763

JADIS

SEE MAPS 15 AND 16 FOR ADDITIONS TO JADIS TWP.

Township 162 N.

Range 40 W

